			40011				
(Rev.		S DEPARTMENT OF TH	IE INTERIOR	ST	IOWA		
	NATIONAL REG	SISTER OF HISTO	RIC PLACES		POLK		
	INVENTOR	RY - NOMINATIO	N FORM		FOR NPS US	E ONLY	
	(True all antrio			ENT	RY DATE		
		s - complete applic	able sections)		NOV 3 0 197	3	
1. NA	OMMON:						
	Flynn Farm, Ma	ansion and Ba	arn				
AN	ND/OR HISTORIC:				_		
210	<u>Flynn Farm, Wa</u>	alnut Hill Fa	<u>arm, Clive</u>	<u>e Honor</u>	<u>Farm</u>		
	TREET AND NUMBER:						
-	2600 111th Str	reet			L DISTRICT:		
SI	Des Moines		CODE COL	<u>Г</u> INTY:	ourth	cot)E
	<u>Iowa 50322</u>		14	P	o1k	15	53
3. CL	ASSIFICATION	1		T		1	
	CATEGORY (Check One)	QWI	NERSHIP		STATUS	ACCESSIBLE	
IX] District 🗍 Building	🗌 Public 🛛 Pu	blic Acquisition:		Occupied	Yes:	
	Site Structure	X Private	In Process	[Unoccupied	X Restricted	. [
	🗌 Object	🔲 Both	Being Cons	idered	X Preservation work	Unrestricted	
_		l			ín progress		
	RESENT USE (Check One or M				-		
			ark rivate Residence	_	Transportation Other (Specify)	Comments	
] Educational 🗌 Mi	litary 🗌 R	eligious				-
10	🕻 Entertainment 🛛 🕅 Mu						-
		Jseum [] 5	cientific				_
4. OW	NER OF PROPERTY	Jseum S	cientific				
4. OW	NER OF PROPERTY			Rol 10	Bergeson		
4. OW	NER OF PROPERTY WNER'S NAME: Living History TREET AND NUMBER:	- Farms, Inc.		Rollo	Bergeson		
4. OW	NER OF PROPERTY WNER'S NAME: Living History REET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str	- Farms, Inc.			Bergeson		
4. OW	NER OF PROPERTY WNER'S NAME: Living History REET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str TY OR TOWN:	- Farms, Inc.		STATE:			
4. 0W	NER OF PROPERTY WNER'S NAME: Living History REET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str 2600 111th Str TY OR TOWN: Des Moines CATION OF LEGAL DESC	r Farms, Inc. reet		STATE:	Bergeson owa 50322	<u>сор</u> 14	
4. 0W	NER OF PROPERTY WNER'S NAME: Living History TREET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str TY OR TOWN: Des Moines CATION OF LEGAL DESC DURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF D	Farms, Inc. reet RIPTION DEEDS. ETC:	and Mr.	STATE:	owa 50322		
4. 0W 51 5. LO CC	NER OF PROPERTY WNER'S NAME: Living History REET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str 2600 100 11th Str Des Moines CATION OF LEGAL DESC	Farms, Inc. reet RIPTION DEEDS. ETC:	and Mr.	STATE:	owa 50322		
4. 0W 5. LO 5. LO	NER OF PROPERTY WNER'S NAME: Living History REET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str TY OR TOWN: Des Moines CATION OF LEGAL DESC OURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF TO PO1K County CO REET AND NUMBER: 500 Mulberry S	Farms, Inc. reet RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Durthouse, Of	and Mr.	state: I ecorde	owa 50322		
4. 0W 5. LO 5. LO	NER OF PROPERTY WNER'S NAME: Living History REET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str TY OR TOWN: Des Moines CATION OF LEGAL DESC DURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF D Polk County Co REET AND NUMBER:	Farms, Inc. reet RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Durthouse, Of	and Mr.	STATE:	owa 50322		
4.0W 51 5.L0 5.C	NER OF PROPERTY NNER'S NAME: Living History TREET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str TY OR TOWN: Des Moines CATION OF LEGAL DESC OURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF D PO1K County CO TREET AND NUMBER: 500 Mulberry S TY OR TOWN:	Farms, Inc. reet RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Durthouse, Of	and Mr.	state: I ecorde: state	owa 50322 r	14	
4. 0w 51 5. LO 5. C 5. C 5. C	NER OF PROPERTY WNER'S NAME: Living History REET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str TY OR TOWN: Des Moines CATION OF LEGAL DESC OURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF TO PO1K County CO REET AND NUMBER: 500 Mulberry S	Farms, Inc. reet RIPTION DEEDS. ETC: Durthouse, Of Street	and Mr.	state: I ecorde: state	owa 50322	14	
4. 0W 51 Ci 5. LO CC 51 CC 51 CC 51 CC	NER OF PROPERTY NNER'S NAME: Living History TREET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str TY OR TOWN: Des Moines CATION OF LEGAL DESC OURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF D PO1K County CO TREET AND NUMBER: 500 Mulberry S TY OR TOWN: Des Moines	Farms, Inc. reet RIPTION DEEDS. ETC: Durthouse, Of Street	and Mr.	state: I ecorde: state	owa 50322 r	14	Nov
4. 0W 51 5. L0 5. L0 5. C 5. C 5. C 5. C 5. C 5. C 5. C 5. C	NER OF PROPERTY NNER'S NAME: Living History REET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str TY OR TOWN: Des Moines CATION OF LEGAL DESC OURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF D PO1k County CO REET AND NUMBER: 500 Mulberry S TY OR TOWN: Des Moines PRESENTATION IN EXIST TLE OF SURVEY:	Farms, Inc. reet RIPTION DEEDS. ETC: Durthouse, Of Street	and Mr.	state: I ecorde: state I	owa 50322 r	14	Non a
4. 0W 51 5. L0 51 6. RE 11	NER OF PROPERTY WNER'S NAME: Living History REET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str TY OR TOWN: Des Moines CATION OF LEGAL DESC OURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF TO PO1K County CO REET AND NUMBER: 500 Mulberry S TY OR TOWN: Des Moines PRESENTATION IN EXIST	Farms, Inc. reet RIPTION DEEDS. ETC: Durthouse, Of Street	and Mr.	state: I ecorde: state	owa 50322 r owa 50322	14 CODE 14 47 5 14	
4. 0W 51 5. 00 5. 00 51 5. 00 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	NER OF PROPERTY NNER'S NAME: Living History TREET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str TY OR TOWN: Des Moines CATION OF LEGAL DESC OURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF TO PO1K County CO TREET AND NUMBER: 500 Mulberry S TY OR TOWN: Des Moines PRESENTATION IN EXIST TLE OF SURVEY: TTLE OF SURVEY: TTLE OF SURVEY: THE OF SURVEY	Farms, Inc. reet RIPTION DEEDS. ETC: Durthouse, Of Street	and Mr.	state: I ecorde: state I	owa 50322 r	14 CODE 14 47 5 14	
4. 0W 51 5. 00 5. 00 51 5. 00 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	NER OF PROPERTY NNER'S NAME: Living History REET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str TY OR TOWN: Des Moines CATION OF LEGAL DESC OURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF D PO1k County CO REET AND NUMBER: 500 Mulberry S TY OR TOWN: Des Moines PRESENTATION IN EXIST TLE OF SURVEY:	Farms, Inc. reet RIPTION DEEDS. ETC: Durthouse, Of Street	and Mr.	state: I ecorde: state I	owa 50322 r owa 50322 Owa 50322	14 CODE 14 47 VEteol 1973 DNAL	
4.0W 51 Ci 5.00 CC 51 Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci	NER OF PROPERTY NNER'S NAME: Living History TREET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str TY OR TOWN: Des Moines CATION OF LEGAL DESC OURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF TO PO1K County CO TREET AND NUMBER: 500 Mulberry S TY OR TOWN: Des Moines PRESENTATION IN EXIST TLE OF SURVEY: TTLE OF SURVEY: TTLE OF SURVEY: THE OF SURVEY	Farms, Inc. reet RIPTION DEEDS. ETC: Durthouse, Of Street	and Mr.	state: I ecorde: state I	owa 50322 r owa 50322 Owa 50322	14 CODE 14 47 VEteol 1973 DNAL	
4. 0W 51 Ci 5. LO 51 Ci Ci 51 Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci Ci	NER OF PROPERTY WNER'S NAME: Living History REET AND NUMBER: 2600 111th Str TY OR TOWN: Des Moines CATION OF LEGAL DESC DURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF TO PO1k County CO TREET AND NUMBER: 500 Mulberry S TY OR TOWN: Des Moines PRESENTATION IN EXIST TLE OF SURVEY: POSITORY FOR SURVEY RE TREET AND NUMBER:	Farms, Inc. reet RIPTION DEEDS. ETC: Durthouse, Of Street	and Mr.	STATE: Lecorde: STATE I	owa 50322 r owa 50322 Owa 50322	14 CODE 14 47 VEteol 1973 DNAL	

1.25-74

7.	DESCRIPTION		
		(Check One)	
	CONDITION	Excellent Good Fair Deteriorated Ruins Unexposed (Check One) (Check One)	4
		X Altered Unaltered Moved X Original Site	
	DESCRIBE THE PR	ESENT AND ORIGINAL (if known) PHYSICAL APPEARANCE	1
		History Farms, formerly the Martin Flynn Farm	
	(1867-	1915), now comprises 350 acres of farm land,	
	pastur	e and wooded areas. A large brick farmhouse	
	and ba	rn are included in the property. These have	
	remain	ed largely in their original condition and have	
	been w	ell preserved. The main house, now white, was ally unpainted. The Flynn House is a two story	
		building of Italian Bracketed Style. A rectangu-	
-		pola with round arched windows crowns the roof.	
		quoins, arched window hoods, a one story full	
	front	porch with wood columns, a side porch and two	
		ory gabled projections with cornice returns and	
		attic windows adorn the otherwise simple square	
		of the main building. A small wing with side	10
		and roof brackets, simpler than those on the	
		lock, appears at the rear. A nineteenth-century	П
-		on of pre-cast cement is attached to this rear	"
	wing.	The whole is supported by a foundation of brick.	-
	The El	way House sits aton a hill and evenlocks the	Z
		ynn House sits atop a hill and overlooks the nding farmland and stream.	0
	Surrou	nating faimfand and Scieam.	-
	Also p	art of the original farm buildings is the	x
		roofed barn. Board and batten wood construction,	c
-	the ba	rn has a cupola for ventilation, several small	
	window	openings, and one large main door.	
			-
		THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE REAL PROPE	z
		RECEIVED	
		□ OCT 3 1 1973 1	
		A NATIONAL	
		OCT 3 1 1973 NATIONAL REGISTER	
		The point is	
	1		
			1

Pre-Columbian			
	16th Century	18th Century	20th Century
15th Century	17th Century	🕱 19th Century	
SPECIFIC DATE(S) (If Applicable	and Known) 1867		
AREAS OF SIGNIFICANCE (Chec		ate)	
Abor iginal	Education	Political	🔲 Urban Planning
Prehistoric	Engineering	Religion/Phi-	Other (Specify)
Historic	☐ Industry	losophy	
X Agriculture	Invention	Science	r <u></u>
X Architecture	X Landscape	Sculpture	
Art	Architecture	Social/Human-	
	Literature	itarian	
Communications	Military	Theater	
🗙 Conservation	🗌 Music	Transportation	
TATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE			
Flynn Mansionlargely as a rState of IowaFarm was an hoavailable to mcondition.The Flynn Mansarchitecture ostructure builstorage, and sof horses usedfrom the origiMartin Flynn wMansion and thleader during	and Barn, hav esult of the during the ye nor prisoner aintain the b ion is an esp f the 1870's. t to provide ome equipment on the Flynn nal 600 acres ho bought the Barn was an the 1870-1906 a livestock j s well as rai	two main build e been preserve care given them ars (1915-1965) farm with plent uildings in goo ecially fine ex The Flynn Bar shelter, grain, space for the Farm which was to a maximum of land in 1867 a important farm period. Refer udge, cattle br	d intact by the when the y of labor d durable ample of the n is a large and hay large number expanded of 1300 acres. and built the and business ence to his eeder, and

SEE INSTRUCTION

S

9. MAJOR BIBLIOGRAPHICAL REFERENCES	
Land records in the Polk Count Moines, Iowa	ty, Iowa, Courthouse in Des
"The Martin Flynn Farm: From History Farms in 1970", Anna Winter 1971	Public Land in 1845 to Living als of Iowa, Volume 40, Number 7,
News Article - Homestead Magaz Wallaces Farmer, July 27, 19	zine, July 19, 26, 1906, 906
10. GEOGRAPHICAL DATA	-
	O DEFINING THE CENTER POINT OF A PROPERTY OF LESS THAN TEN ACRES
CORNER LATITUDE LONGITUDE	LATITUDE LONGITUDE
NW 41° 37' 45' Degrees Minutes Seconds NW 41° 37' 45' 93° 47' 08"	Degrees Minutes Seconds O, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Ne 41° 37' 46 33 93° 47' 08 7 NE 41° 37' 46 33 93° 45' 56 79	FLYNN MANSION
SE 41° 36' 54 93° 45' 45 19 SW 41° 36' 54 93° 45' 45 19	41 37 06 93 46 26
APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY	350 acres
LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVER	
STATE: CODE	
STATE: CODE	COUNTY:
	OCT 3 1 1973
STATE: CODE	COUNTY: NATIONAL
STATE: CODE	COUNTY:
11. FORM PREPARED BY	
William G. Murray, Director	
ORGANIZATION	
Living History Farms Foundatio	on October 1973
2600 111th Street	
CITY OR TOWN:	STATE CODE
12. STATE LIAISON OFFICER CERTIFICATION	Towa 14 NATIONAL REGISTER VERIFICATION
As the designated State Liaison Officer for the Na-	
tional Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law	I hereby certify that this property is included in the
89-665), I hereby nominate this property for inclusion	National Register.
in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the c-iteria and procedures set	\mathcal{P} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{I}
forth by the National Park Service. The recommended	- loher In attey
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
National 🗌 State 🕱 Local 🅰	Associate Director, Professioanl Services
$\Lambda \Lambda$ Λ Λ	Date 11/30/73
Name form D. Juleun	ATTEST:
Title State Historic Preserve Los Offices	Charly alternito
2101- Minte House on Olim	Activic Keeper of The National Register
a valan lar	
Date	Date <u>11 - 28 - 73</u> GPO 931-894

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES INVENTORY -- NOMINATION FORM

FOR NPS USE ONLY SEP 20 1976

DATE ENTERED

Flynn Farm, Polk County, Iowa

CONTINUATION SHEET	ITEM NUMBER	PAGE	

ADD to #4: U.S. Highway Department

D:15/435/240 4607/100 D:15/435/465 4607/110 E:15/434/600 4607/515 F:15/434/600 4608/710



Rectard 1975